101
SECTIO
N
 3
SECTION 3 ReactoRs
©  Hammond Power Solutions Inc. Data subject to change without notice.
Core and Coil enclosed
ul listed File:  E61431 up to 600 V File:  E61431 up to 600 V

Three Phase Reactor Selection Tables
Single Phase Reactor Selection Tables
HPS Centurion R Part number Guide
HP
Rating
208 Volt - 60Hz
3% impedance 5% impedance
amps Core & Coil
P/n
enclosed
P/n amps Core & Coil
P/n
enclosed
P/n
0.5 2.4 CRX02D4BC CRX02D4BE 2.4 CRX02D4DC CRX02D4DE
0.75 3.5 CRX03D5AC CRX03D5AE 3.5 CRX03D5DC CRX03D5DE
1 4.6 CRX04D6BC CRX04D6BE 4.6 CRX04D6CC CRX04D6CE
1.5 6.6 CRX06D6BC CRX06D6BE 6.6 CRX06D6CC CRX06D6CE
2 7.5 CRX07D5AC CRX07D5AE 7.5 CRX07D5DC CRX07D5DE
3 10.7 CRX10D7BC CRX10D7BE 10.7 CRX10D7DC CRX10D7DE
5 16.7 CRX16D7BC CRX16D7BE 16.7 CRX16D7DC CRX16D7DE
7.5 24 CRX0024AC CRX0024AE 24 CRX0024CC CRX0024CE
10 31 CRX0031BC CRX0031BE 31 CRX0031CC CRX0031CE
15 46 CRX0046BC CRX0046BE 46 CRX0046CC CRX0046CE
20 59 CRX0059AC CRX0059AE 59 CRX0059CC CRX0059CE
25 75 CRX0075AC CRX0075AE 75 CRX0075CC CRX0075CE
30 88 CRX0088BC CRX0088BE 88 CRX0088CC CRX0088CE
40 114 CRX0114AC CRX0114AE 114 CRX0114CC CRX0114CE
50 143 CRX0143AC CRX0143AE 143 CRX0143DC CRX0143DE
60 170 CRX0170BC CRX0170BE 170 CRX0170DC CRX0170DE
75 211 CRX0211BC CRX0211BE 211 CRX0211CC CRX0211CE
100 273 CRX0273BC CRX0273BE 273 CRX0273CC CRX0273CE
125 343 CRX0343BC CRX0343BE 343 CRX0343CC CRX0343CE
150 396 CRX0396BC CRX0396BE 396 CRX0396DC CRX0396DE
200 528 CRX0528BC CRX0528BE 528 CRX0528CC CRX0528CE
HP
Rating
120 Volt - 60Hz
3% impedance 5% impedance
amps Core & Coil
P/n
enclosed
P/n amps Core & Coil
 P/n
enclosed
P/n
0.25 2.08 CRX03D5BC CRX03D5BE 2.08 CRX03D5CC CRX03D5CE
0.5 4.16 CRX07D5AC CRX07D5AE 4.16 CRX06D6CC CRX06D6CE
0.75 6.25 CRX10D7BC CRX10D7BE 6.25 CRX0017AC CRX0017AE
1 8.33 CRX0024CC CRX0024CE 8.33 CRX0022AC CRX0022AE
1.5 12.5 CRX0024CC CRX0024CE 12.5 CRX16D7DC CRX16D7DE
2 16.7 CRX0024AC CRX0024AE 16.7 CRX16D7BC CRX16D7BE
3 25 CRX0031AC CRX0031AE 25 CRX0024AC CRX0024AE
5 41.6 CRX0059AC CRX0059AE 41.6 CRX0059CC CRX0059CE
7.5 62.5 CRX0075AC CRX0075AE 62.5 CRX0059AC CRX0059AE
10 83.3 CRX0114AC CRX0114AE 83.3 CRX0088AC CRX0088AE
HP
Rating
240 Volt - 60Hz
3% impedance 5% impedance
amps Core & Coil
P/n
enclosed
P/n amps Core & Coil
 P/n
enclosed
P/n
0.25 1.04 CRX02D1AC CRX02D1AE 1.04 CRX0002CC CRX0002CE
0.5 2.08 CRX02D4DC CRX02D4DE 2.08 CRX02D7AC CRX02D7AE
0.75 3.13 CRX03D5BC CRX03D5BE 3.13 CRX02D4DC CRX02D4DE
1 4.17 CRX0011CC CRX0011CE 4.17 CRX04D8AC CRX04D8AE
1.5 6.25 CRX06D6CC CRX06D6CE 6.25 CRX0011CC CRX0011CE
2 8.33 CRX10D7DC CRX10D7DE 8.33 CRX0011AC CRX0011AE